New technology offers at least
4 times better durability
Series Variations
Series Action Model
Bore size
Cushion Standard stroke
12 16 20 25 32 40
Compact cylinder

12, Ø 16, Ø 20, Ø 25, Ø 32, Ø 40
CQ2-XB24
How to Order
With auto switch magnet
With auto switch
y Body option
q Mounting
∗   Mounting brackets are shipped
together with the product but
do not come assembled.
∗   For cylinders with mounting op-
tions “L,” “LC,” or “F,” the cylin-
der rod protrusion dimensions
(Dimensions L and L 1 ) vary
from the standard cylinder.
Without auto switch
Ø 12 to Ø 25
Without auto switch
Ø 32, Ø 40
u  Auto switch
mounting groove
w Bore size
q w e r t y u i o
t Action
The overall length of the cylinder with an
auto switch magnet is longer than that of
the cylinder without an auto switch magnet
by the length of the built-in magnet. For
details, refer to the dimensions of each size.
D Double acting
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
Z
Ø 12 to Ø 25 2 surfaces
Ø 32, Ø 40 4 surfaces
B Through-hole
A Both ends tapped
L Foot bracket
LC Compact foot bracket
F Rod flange
G Head flange
D Double clevis
— Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
∗   For cylinders without an auto
switch magnet, M threads
are compatible only with Ø
32-5 mm stroke.
e Port thread type
—
M thread Ø 12 to Ø 25
Rc
Ø 32, Ø 40TN NPT
TF G
r  Cylinder stroke
(The minimum stroke data for the cylinder with an auto switch is
equivalent to that for the CQ2 Compact Cylinder series.
For details, refer to the catalogue on https://www.smc.eu.) [mm]
Bore size Standard stroke
12, 16 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
20, 25 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
32, 40 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 75, 100
CDQ2
CQ2
CQ2 XB24
XB24
B

Without auto switch magnet CQ-L012 CQ-LC012
CQ-F012 CQ-D012 CQ-C012
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ12 CQ-LCZ12
16
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L016 CQ-LC016
CQ-F016 CQ-D016 CQ-C016
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ16 CQ-LCZ16
20
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L020 CQ-LC020
CQ-F020 CQ-D020 CQ-C020
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ20 CQ-LCZ20
25
Without auto switch magnet CQ-L025 CQ-LC025
CQ-F025 CQ-D025 CQ-C025
With auto switch magnet CQ-LZ25 CQ-LCZ25
32 CQ-L032 CQ-LC032 CQ-F032 CQ-D032 CQ-C032
40 CQ-L040 CQ-LC040 CQ-F040 CQ-D040 CQ-C040
Symbol
Without cushion
When operating an actuator with a small bore
size and a short stroke at a high frequency, dew

CQ-LC012
BS + 27.6 BS + 37.8 13.5 24 4.2 14.7 4.5 17 — BS + 18.6 2 15.5 29.5 25 9.3 4.5
CQ-LCZ12
16
CQ-LC016
BS + 28.6 BS + 39.8 13.5 25.5 4.2 16.2 4.5 19 — BS + 18.6 2 20 33.5 29 9.3 5
CQ-LCZ16
20
CQ-LC020
BS + 38 BS + 47.5 14.5 28.5 1.3 15.3 6.6 24 — BS + 26.4 3.2 25.5 42 36 13.2 5.8
CQ-LCZ20
25
CQ-LC025
BS + 38 BS + 51.5 15 32.5 1.8 19.3 6.6 26 — BS + 26.4 3.2 28 46 40 13.2 5.8
CQ-LCZ25
32 CQ-LC032 BS + 39 BS + 58 17 38.5 3.3 24.8 6.6 30 18.5 BS + 27.4 3.2 34 57 45 13.7 5.8
40 CQ-LC040 BS + 41.4 BS + 59.2 17 38.5 3.3 24.8 6.6 33 18.5 BS + 27.4 3.2 40 64 52 13.7 7
∗  BS indicates the overall length of the cylinder tube to be used.
∗  The compact foot bracket cannot be retrofi tted for through-hole mounting (B).
Compact Foot Bracket
7

BSL3
F
VM
2 x Ø FD
F
V
FZ
FX
Mounting Brackets  CQ2-XB24
High Durability Series
Rod fl ange
Head fl ange
Bore size
[mm]
Part no. A A1 A2 A3 FD FT FV FX FZ L L1 L2 L3 M
12 CQ-F012 BS + 13.5 BS + 24 BS + 9 BS + 19.5 4.5 5.5 25 45 55 13.5 24 3.5 14 —
16 CQ-F016 BS + 13.5 BS + 25.5 BS + 9 BS + 21 4.5 5.5 30 45 55 13.5 25.5 3.5 15.5 —
20 CQ-F020 BS + 14.5 BS + 28.5 BS + 12.5 BS + 26.5 6.6 8 39 48 60 14.5 28.5 4.5 18.5 —
25 CQ-F025 BS + 15 BS + 32.5 BS + 13 BS + 30.5 6.6 8 42 52 64 15 32.5 5 22.5 —
32 CQ-F032 BS + 17 BS + 38.5 BS + 15 BS + 36.5 5.5 8 48 56 65 17 38.5 7 28.5 34
40 CQ-F040 BS + 17 BS + 38.5 BS + 15 BS + 36.5 5.5 8 54 62 72 17 38.5 7 28.5 40
[mm]
∗  BS indicates the overall length of the cylinder tube to be used.
∗  The fl ange cannot be retrofi tted for through-hole mounting (B).
Flange
Ø 12 to Ø 25
Ø 12 to Ø 25Ø 32, Ø 40
Rod end male thread
Rod end male thread
Ø 32, Ø 40
8
Hexagon socket head
cap screw (Accessory)
Hexagon socket head
cap screw (Accessory)
Hexagon socket head
cap screw (Accessory) Hexagon socket head
cap screw (Accessory)
CQ2-XB24
High Durability Series
Bore size
[mm]
Part no. A A1 CB CD CT CU CW CX CZ F L L1 RR Y
12 CQ-D012 BS + 17.5 BS + 28 12 5 4 7 14 5 10 14.6 3.5 14 6 —
16 CQ-D016 BS + 18.5 BS + 30.5 14 5 4 10 15 6.5 12 16.6 3.5 15.5 6 —
20 CQ-D020 BS + 22.5 BS + 36.5 20 8 5 12 18 8 16 21 4.5 18.5 9 —
25 CQ-D025 BS + 25 BS + 42.5 24 10 5 14 20 10 20 25.6 5 22.5 10 —
32 CQ-D032 BS + 27 BS + 48.5 — 10 5 14 20 18 36 41.6 7 28.5 10 20
40 CQ-D040 BS + 29 BS + 50.5 — 10 6 14 22 18 36 41.6 7 28.5 10 20
[mm]
∗  BS indicates the overall length of the cylinder tube to be used.
∗  The double clevis cannot be retrofi tted for through-hole mounting (B).
CZ−0.1